## **Energy Choice Consulting**

1049 Shore Road Suite A Linwood, NJ 08221 www.energychoiceconsulting.com



A NEMLC Company

NHPLIC 7APR'14PM12:46

T: 609.365.7072 F: 609.297.5747

March 31, 2014

Ms. Debra A. Howland **Executive Director** New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

> In The Matter of The Application of Diversegy, LLC for Certification to Provide Electric Aggregation Services to the Public Under New Hampshire Code of

Administrative Rules 2003.04, 2006.02, et seq.

Dear Director Howland,

Re:

Our firm has been retained by the above captioned Applicant to assist them with regulatory and compliance filings in various jurisdictions.

Pursuant to Puc 2003.04 and 2006.02, respectively, enclosed hereto please find the following:

- 1. Application of Diversegy, LLC in accordance with the form provided under Puc 2006.02
- 2. Application fee of \$250 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS)

To be clear, at no time with DIVERSEGY be taking title to electric energy in the State of New Hampshire and only seeks to Aggregate as defined in Puc 2002.02. Should Commission Staff require any additional information, documentation, or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact this office directly at your convenience.

Respectfully Submitted,

Sean P. Morrisey

MEMLC, LLC 1049 Shore Road

Suite A

Linwood, NJ 08221

T: 609.365.7072

E: smorrisey@energychoiceconsulting.com

o/b/o DIVERSEGY, LLC

# Diversegy, LLC

**Electric Aggregation Application** 

Field by and Through Energy Choice Consulting

#### **ABSTRACT**

The following Electric Aggregation application herein is respectfully submitted pursuant to New Hampshire Administrative Code [Puc 2003.04 & RSA 374-F et seq.]

#### BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Application of Diversegy, LLC for	)	
certification as an electric	)	Docket No.
Aggregator in accordance with	)	
Puc 2003.04, 2006.02	)	

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in New Hampshire.

Diversegy, LLC

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, email address and website address, as applicable.

2720 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 900 Dallas, TX 75207 T: 855-840-1280

E: customercare@diversegy.com

W: www.diversegy.com

(3) The names(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and email address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual.

Management Team & Principals

Alex Rodriguez, CEO

Diversegy, LLC

2720 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 900

Dallas, TX 75207

T: 214-637-2400

E: alex.rodriguez@diversegy.com

Sam Khavari, VP

Diversegy, LLC

2720 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite
900

Dallas, TX 75207

T: 214-637-2400

E: sam.khavari@diversegy.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and email address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll-free numbers if available.

Sam Khavari, Vice President 2720 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 900 Dallas, TX 75207 T: 855-840-1280

E: customercare@diversegy.com

W: www.diversegy.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state.

Please see the attached Schedule A

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10).

Applicant intends to provide service in the following utility service territories:

- a) Liberty Electric Company
- b) NH Electric Cooperative Inc.
- c) PS&H
- d) Unitil
- (7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent.

Applicant currently represent the following suppliers interests. Diversegy will only offer services to those Suppliers who are licensed in accordance with Commission regulations in the State of New Hampshire.

- IDT Energy, Inc.
- Champion Energy Services
- · Reliant Energy
- · CenterPoint Energy
- Xcel Energy
- Vectren
- Ameren
- Oncor
- (8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee

Applicant fee of \$250 enclosed herein.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Applicant, labeled Schedule B, contains a statement affirming the accuracy and completeness of the information herein provided.

### Schedule A

# State of New Hampshire Department of State

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Diversegy LLC a(n) Texas limited liability company registered to do business in New Hampshire on March 10, 2014. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having paid the fees required by law.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, A.D. 2014

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

### Schedule B

**VERIFICATION** 

STATE OF:

Texas

COUNTY OF:

Harris

Alex Rodriguez, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the CEO of Diversegy, LLC ("Diversegy"); that he has read the foregoing Registration Application of Diversegy and all of the attachments accompanying and referred to within the Application; and that the statements contained in the Application and the attachments are true, correct and complete to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Alex Rodriguez, CEO

By:

To be completed by a Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 2014 day of March, 2014

Notary Public

[Stamp of Notary]

